SILVER LAKE WATER DISTRICT Snohomish County, Washington Resolution No. /8

A Resolution granting an extension of time to Macri Brothers, the contractor on P.W.A. Project Wash. 1172 DS.

WHEREAS, Macri Brothers, general contractor on P.W.A. Project Wash. 1172 DS, for the construction of a water supply system in the Silver Lake Water District has under date of June 1, 1938, made written application for an extension of time in which to complete the above mentioned contract, and,

WHEREAS, the said application also has endorsed thereon the consent of the United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company to said extension, and,

WHEREAS, the Silver Lake Water District by and through its Commissioners deem that the said application should be granted, now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF SILVER LAKE WATER DISTRICT, SNOHOMISH COUNTY, WASHINGTON:

That the written application under date of June 1, 1938, of Macri Brothers, general contractor on P.W.A. Project Wash. 1172 DS relative to construction of a water supply system in the Silver Lake Water District, for an extension of time to June 15, 1938, in which to complete the above mentioned contract, be and the same is hereby granted.

For Resolution	WYMAN and STUBB	aar - watata da amayon waxaa wayaa waxaa wada - waa ahaa ahaa magaa magaanayo wayaa aha
Against Resolution	NONE	

Passed by the Silver Lake Water District Board of Commissioners this 2d day of June, 1938.

Secretarv